AMENDMENTS TO LB900

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM1957)

Introduced by Hilkemann, 4.

1. On page 6, line 29, after "Advisory" insert ", Safety, and Brain
 <u>Injury Trust</u>"; and in line 30 after "which" insert ", until the effective
 <u>date of this act</u>".

2. On page 7, lines 7, 13, 14, and 19, strike the new matter; after
5 line 7 insert the following new subsection:

"(2) Beginning on the effective date of this act, the board shall 6 consist of twelve members. The members shall be the six health care 7 providers as set forth in subsection (1) of this section, plus the 8 9 following six members appointed by the Governor: One person from a public or private health organization; one person from a disability advisory or 10 planning group within Nebraska; one person from a service provider for 11 12 individuals with brain injuries; an individual with a brain injury; a family member of an individual with a brain injury; and one person from 13 the general public. The Director of Public Health of the Department of 14 Health and Human Services or his or her designee and the Director of 15 Motor Vehicles or his or her designee shall serve as ex officio 16 members."; in line 8 strike "(2)", show as stricken, and insert "(3)"; 17 after line 12 insert the following new subsection: 18

"(4) Of the initial members of the board described under subsection (2) of this section, two shall be appointed for four years, two shall be appointed for three years, and two shall be appointed for two years. Thereafter, each member shall be appointed for a term of four years and until a successor is appointed and qualified."; in line 13 before "If" insert "(5)"; in line 19 before "The" insert "(6)"; and strike lines 26 through 31.

26 3. On page 8, strike lines 1 through 27; and in line 30 after "<u>The</u>"

-1-

AM2569 LB900 MAL - 03/15/2016

1 insert "<u>Health Advisory, Safety, and</u>".